ORDINANCE 73-8

WHEREAS, the Village of Chatham owns and operates an electric utility distribution system; and

WHEREAS, it duly advertised, in the August 20, 1973, issues of the Illinois State Journal and Illinois State Register the "Proposals for Electric Line Work"; and

WHEREAS, Egizii Electric, Inc. has submitted the lowest and best bid.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, COUNTY OF SANGAMON AND STATE OF ILLINOIS:

Section 1. That a contract between the Village of Chatham Electric Department and Egizii Electric, Inc. for the purpose of furnishing Electric Line Work is in the public interest.

Section 2. That the contract, copy of which contract marked "Exhibit A" is attached hereto and made a part hereof by reference, be entered into for and on behalf of the Village of Chatham, and that the President and Village Clerk of said Village of Chatham be and they are hereby authorized and directed to execute and deliver said contract for and on behalf of the said Village of Chatham.

Section 3. This ordinance shall take effect from and after its passage.

PASSED Octaber 4, 1973

APPROVED October 4, 1973

RECORDED October 4, 1973

President Curaff (SEAL)

ATTEST:

Village Clerk